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TARIFF FOR THE PUBLIC USE OF
SOUND RECORDINGS

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITED, 1 UPPER JAMES STREET, LONDON, W1F 9DE.
TELEPHONE: 0207 534 1000. FAX: 0207 534 1111

Single and Casual Events Tariff

THIS TARIFF IS EFFECTIVE FROM 01-OCT-25 TO 30-SEP-26

NOTES:
For the public use of sound recordings at single and casual events, if the usage is solely background,

Single and Casual Events - Specially Featured Entertainment
Examples of specially featured entertainment include discos, DJ presentations and dance performances.
Apply Tariff PPLPP001

Single and Casual Events - Background Music

For background music at one-off events, examples include firework displays, carnivals, street parties, travelling circus and fairground
events, conferences, seminars, fetes and fairs.

Use Pricing Below

Fees are multiplied by the Number of Days Event occurs.

Average Attendance Fee (£)

1 - 500 19.84

501 - 2000 39.68

2001 - 3500 79.36
3501 - 5000 119.04
5001 - 6500 158.72
6501 - 8000 198.40
8001 - 9500 238.08
9501 - 11000 277.76

Fees increase pro rata £ 39.68 per band of 1,500 persons.

VAT should be added at the current rate to the above charges.

The Minimum PPL Licence Fee will be applied.
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